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Joao Guimaraes da Costa

CDR Schedule
• Final CDR to be formally presented at CEPC Workshop, Nov 12-14

• Need to send for printing before November 5

• Printing about 300 copies (need to check time for delivery)

• Current draft, v3.1:

• Link is public from our indico page: https://indico.ihep.ac.cn/event/8650/

• Review comments: 

• Posted informal comments at https://indico.ihep.ac.cn/event/8902/

• Friday, Oct. 26: FINISHED DRAFT

• Need all modifications to be incorporated

• Friday, Nov. 2: 

• Final checks done and submission to printer
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CDR Authorship and Editors List
• Information continues to be collected at:

- https://indico.ihep.ac.cn/event/8717/registration/register#/register

• Please advertise at your own institution, and don’t forget your own names!
• The current authorlist is at the end of the draft:

- https://indico.ihep.ac.cn/event/8650/contribution/25/material/0/0.pdf

• Check list to make sure names are accurate and everyone that 
should be there is there

• Please make sure all international partners are contacted to include their names in 
the CDR, if they wish to do so.
- Follow up with them if you don’t hear back from them
- Contact people you know directly

- A mass email to a collaboration is not as effective as a personal email to people you know has been involved 
(CALICE, LC-TPC, …)

• Editors list is early in the document. Please check it NOW and 
provide feedback if needed
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International Review
• Meeting dates: Sept 13-15

• Committee Members (present in Beijing):

- Mogens Dam (NBI) - FCC-ee - FCC-ee design studies
- Sasha Glazov (DESY) -- LEP/ATLAS/BELLE Physicist -- International detector mini-review 
- Hitoshi Yamamoto (Tohoku University) -- ILC
- Bill Murray (Warwick) - LEP/ATLAS Physicist
- Liang Han (USTC) - ATLAS 
- Marcel Vos (Valencia) - ATLAS/ILC/FCC/silicon 
- Marcel Stanitzki (DESY) - SiD spokespersons - silicon detectors
- Claudia Cecchi (INFN/Perugia) - Calorimetry (Belle2/CMS) - former member of LHCC
- Maxim Perelstein (Cornell) - Theorist
- Tao Han (Pittsburgh) - Theorist
- Christophe Grojean - Theorist

• Review went well

• Committee produced a formal report to release soon, and a set of informal input

- We should include the informal comments into the CDR
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Informal review comments
• https://indico.ihep.ac.cn/event/8902/
• Today: 

- discuss status
- set 1-2 hour meetings with each chapter editors for review 

of comments and finalization of chapters: Oct. 18-Oct. 26
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CDR Editors
• General:

• Charlie Young
• Chris Tully
• Joao, Yuanning, Shan

• MDI: 
• Zhu Hongbo

• Luminosity:
• Suen, suen@sinica.edu.tw
• Ivanka Bozovic, ibozovic@vin.bg.ac.rs

• VTX:
• Ouyang Qun, ouyq@ihep.ac.cn
• Lu Yunpeng  yplu@ihep.ac.cn

• Silicon Tracker:
• Wang Meng, mwang@sdu.edu.cn

• Full Silicon Tracker:
• Weiming Yao, weiming.yao@cern.ch
• Fu Chengdong, fucd@ihep.ac.cn

• TPC Tracker:
• Li Yulan, yulanli@mail.tsinghua.edu.cn
• Qi Huirong, qihr@ihep.ac.cn
• Deng Zhi, dengz@mail.tsinghua.edu.cn

• Drift Chamber:
• Franco Grancagnolo, franco.grancagnolo@le.infn.it

• DAQ and readout:
• Zhu Kejun, zhukj@ihep.ac.cn  
• Liu Zhen-an, liuza@ihep.ac.cn
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• ECal:
• Hu Tao, hut@ihep.ac.cn
• Liu Jianbei, liujianb@ustc.edu.cn

• HCal:
• Yang Haijun, haijun.yang@sjtu.edu.cn

• DR Cal:
• Roberto Ferrari, roberto.ferrari@cern.ch

• Muon:
• Li Liang, liangliphy@sjtu.edu.cn
• Paolo Giacomelli, paolo.giacomelli@cern.ch 

• Physics Analysis and Detector Optimization:
• Ruan Manqi, ruanmq@ihep.ac.cn
• Fang Yaquan, fangyq@ihep.ac.cn
• Li Qiang, qliphy@gmail.com
• Li Gang, li.gang@mail.ihep.ac.cn
• Liang Zhijun (IHEP),  zhijun.liang@cern.ch
• Jianming Qian (Univ. Michigan), qianj@umich.edu

• Magnet:
• Zhu Zian, zhuza@ihep.ac.cn
• Zhao Wei, zhaow@ihep.ac.cn
• Liu Xuyang, liuxuyang@ihep.ac.cn
• Zhao Ling, zhaoling@ihep.ac.cn
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